
 
 

Request for Proposal (RFP) 
 

The Institute of Business Administration, Karachi (IBA) invites sealed bids from active taxpayers of 
firms/companies/distributors/suppliers registered with relevant authorities against the following 
RFP for a donor-funded project namely “Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 
125.28 KwP Grid Tied Utility Interactive Photo Voltaic Solar Power System Car Port & Roof 
Mounted at IBA Girl's Hostel” 
 

Ref. No.  Procedure  Bid Security 

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 125.28 

kWp Grid Tied Utility Interactive Photo Voltaic Solar Power System 

Car Port & Roof Mounted at IBA Girl's Hostel (CW/1A/23-24) 

Site Visit & Prebid Meeting: March 21, 2024 at 11 AM at IBA Main 

Campus 

Single 

Stage One 

Envelope 

2% 

RFP Fee & Dates 

Document Fee: Rs. 2,000/- 

Issuance start date: March 12, 2024, from 9 AM 

Issuance end date & time: March 26, 2024, till 11:00 AM 

Submission date & time: March 12, 2024, to March 26, 2024, from 9 AM to 11:00 AM 

Opening date & time: March 26, 2024, at 11:30 AM 

 

• RFP documents may be downloaded FREE from the website. Alternatively, it can be 
collected after submission of paid Fee Challan from the Office of Head of Procurement, 
IBA Main Campus, University Enclave, Karachi on any working day (Monday to Friday).  

• The RFP fee challan is to be generated from the IBA website 
https://www.iba.edu.pk/tenders  which may be deposited in any branch of Meezan 
Bank Ltd.  

• Sealed bids should be dropped at Project Office, IBA Main Campus, University Enclave, 
Karachi. Bids will be opened on the same date & venue in the presence of the bidders' 
representatives who may wish to attend. In case of a holiday, the RFP shall be 
opened/received on the next working day at the same place and time. 

• Bid Security in form of a Pay Order or Demand Draft has to be submitted in favour of 
“IBA Karachi” along with the RFP. 

 
Special Conditions: 
• Ready Stock is required, the supply must be completed at IBA within 120 days from 

Purchase Order. 
• Payment will be made directly by the Donor in vendors account in PKR. 
• This RFP will be awarded as One Job. 

 
N.B. IBA Karachi reserves the right to reject any bid or cancel the bidding process subject to 
the relevant Rules. 
 

Registrar 
Main Campus, Karachi University Enclave, Karachi-75270 

UAN: 111-422-422, Fax: (92-21) 99261508 ext: 2507 
Email nmalik@iba.edu.pk ; tenders@iba.edu.pk  
IBA Website https://www.iba.edu.pk/tenders  

https://www.iba.edu.pk/tenders
mailto:nmalik@iba.edu.pk
mailto:tenders@iba.edu.pk
https://www.iba.edu.pk/tenders
http://www.google.com.pk/imgres?q=IBA+LOGO&hl=en&sa=X&biw=1120&bih=637&tbm=isch&prmd=imvns&tbnid=xBRGR1x4SxKUOM:&imgrefurl=http://www.iba.edu.pk/news/Workshop_Tech_Entrepre_020111.htm&docid=W9nQ-kGAWYiSKM&imgurl=http://www.iba.edu.pk/news/images/image_iba_logo.jpg&w=440&h=127&ei=GiUJUPU60dGtB832wcoI&zoom=1&iact=hc&vpx=731&vpy=363&dur=35&hovh=101&hovw=352&tx=240&ty=70&sig=117320476120533311880&page=1&tbnh=51&tbnw=178&start=0&ndsp=18&ved=1t:429,r:11,s:0,i:157

